

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-936	Version: 1			
Туре:	Strategic Support		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/7/2018		In control:	Retirement Services	
On agenda:	6/26/2018		Final action:	6/26/2018	
Title:	Amendment to the City Pay Plan for Director of Retirement Services & Chief Executive Officer Classification.				
Sponsors:	City Council				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Memorandum, 2. Supplemental Memorandum, 3. Resolution				
Date	Ver. Action By	,	Acti	on	Result

## Amendment to the City Pay Plan for Director of Retirement Services & Chief Executive Officer Classification.

a. Accept the Director of Retirement Services & Chief Executive Officer Compensation study results.

b. Adopt a resolution amending the City of San José Pay Plan effective July 1, 2018 to adjust the salary range for the classification of Director of Retirement Services & Chief Executive Officer with a new pay range of \$192,000-\$272,000 annually.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-008, General Procedure & Policy Making resulting in no changes to the physical environment. (Retirement Services)

TO BE HEARD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING CONSENT CALENDAR.